Caring /o Colorado

Promoting Health

FOUNDATION

Healthy Beginnings, Healthy Youth, and
Strong & Resilient Families Renewal Grants

Caring for Colorado recently awarded 94 grants totaling $5.2 million to nonprofit organizations
for the last statewide cycle of our 2019-2024 strategic plan. The grants support nonprofit and
community-based organizations across Colorado in three areas of focus: Healthy Beginnings,
Healthy Youth, and Strong & Resilient Families. The organizations funded operate from 24
counties and, excluding statewide applications, serve communities in 61 counties.

Ability Connection Colorado

All Access Wellness

Assuring Better Child Health & Development
Aurora Community Connection Family Resource Center
Baby Bear Hugs

Boys & Girls Club of La Plata County

Boys & Girls Clubs of Larimer County

Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver

Boys & Girls Clubs of the San Luis Valley
Boys & Girls Clubs of Pueblo County

Boys & Girls Clubs of the High Rockies
Bright Futures

CASA of Pueblo

CASA of the 7th Judicial District

Catholic Charities of Southern Colorado
Center for African American Health

Centro de la Familia

Chaffee County Early Childhood Council
Children First

Children's Hospital Colorado Foundation
ChildSafe

Colorado Statewide Parent Coalition
Community Connections, Inc.

Community Partnership for Child Development (CPCD)
Community Roots Midwife Collective

Compaiieros: Four Corners Immigrant Resource Center

GRANT RENEWALS | August 2024

$75,000
$20,000
$50,000
$75,000
$60,000
$50,000
$35,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$40,000
$50,000
$75,000
$30,000
$75,000
$75,000
$25,000
$45,000
$35,000
$50,000
$50,000
$65,000
$75,000
$50,000
$40,000
$55,000

Denver
Conifer
Denver
Aurora
Yuma
Durango
Fort Collins
Denver
Alamosa
Pueblo
Fairplay
Telluride
Pueblo
Montrose
Pueblo
Denver
Colorado Springs
Salida
Pueblo
Aurora

Fort Collins
Denver
Durango
Colorado Springs
Longmont

Durango

CaringForColorado.org



Caring /o Colorado

Promoting Health FOUNDATION

|

Delta County School District 50J $75,000 Delta

Denver Children's Advocacy Center $70,000 Denver

Denver Health Foundation $50,000 Denver

Ez::\r/]:iizsildhood Council for Yuma, Washington, and Kit Carson $35,000 Yuma

Early Childhood Partners $60,000 Avon

Early Childhood Partnership of Adams County $71,500 Thornton

Early Learning Ventures $20,000 Englewood

El Centro Amistad S 60,000 Boulder

EVICS Family Resource Center $40,000 Estes Park

Families Plus $70,000 Delta

Family Resource Center $55,000 Sterling

Focus Points Family Resource Center $60,000 Denver

Four Corners Rainbow Youth Center $75,000 Durango

Full Circle Restorative Justice $35,000 Salida

Girls Inc. of Metro Denver $75,000 Denver

Great Expectations $60,000 Glenwood Springs

Growing Home $55,000 Westminster

Gunnison Valley Health Foundation $65,000 Gunnison

High Valley Community Center, Inc. $60,000 Del Norte

Hope Communities $60,000 Denver

Illuminate Colorado $60,000 Denver

Integrated Community $25,000 Steamboat Springs

Invest in Kids $75,000 Denver

Jewish Family Service of Colorado $75,000 Denver

Karis Inc. $50,000 Grand Junction

Kids At Their Best $60,000 Fort Morgan

Kids First Health Care $35,000 Commerce City

La Cocina $85,000 Fort Collins

La Pinata del Aprendizaje $45,000 Denver

La Plata Youth Services $75,000 Durango

La Puente Home $75,000 Alamosa

Make a Chess Move MACM $50,000 Denver

Maria Droste Counseling Center $70,000 Denver

Mariposa Center for Safety (formerly YWCA Pueblo) $60,000 Pueblo

GRANT RENEWALS | August 2024 2 CaringForColorado.org



Caring /o Colorado

Promoting Health FOUNDATION

|

Morgan County Family Center $60,000 Fort Morgan

Muslim Youth for Positive Impact $75,000 Broomfield

New Legacy Charter School $60,000 Aurora

Northwest Colorado Center for Independence $50,000 Steamboat Springs

Out Boulder County $75,000 Boulder

Parent Possible $72,000 Denver

Partners in Housing $50,000 Colorado Springs

Peak Vista Community Health Centers $50,000 Colorado Springs

Project PAVE Inc. $25,000 Denver

Pueblo Child Advocacy Center $20,000 Pueblo

Raise the Future $60,000 Denver

Riverside Educational Center $75,000 Grand Junction

Rose Andom Center $50,000 Denver

Rural Communities Resource Center $48,000 Yuma

SafeHouse Denver $50,000 Denver

Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence $25,000 Boulder

San Miguel Resource Center $50,000 Telluride

Second Chance Center, Inc. $60,000 Aurora

Spark Community Foundation $45,000 Denver

Stepping Stones of the Roaring Fork Valley $50,000 Carbondale

Street Fraternity $80,000 Denver

STRIDE Community Health Center $75,000 Wheat Ridge

TGTHR, formerly Attention Homes $35,000 Boulder

The Place $50,000 Colorado Springs

Thriving Families $70,000 Denver

Tigray Community Center $50,000 Aurora

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus $50,000 Denver

Urban Peak Denver $75,000 Denver

Valley Settlement S 60,000 Glenwood Springs

Warren Village $75,000 Denver

We Fortify $50,000 Colorado Springs

Wray Community District Hospital $12,000 Wray

Youth on Record $50,000 Denver

YouthPower365 $15,000 Avon

GRANT RENEWALS | August 2024 3 CaringForColorado.org



