

Healthy Beginnings, Healthy Youth, and Strong & Resilient Families Renewal Grants

Caring for Colorado recently awarded 94 grants totaling \$5.2 million to nonprofit organizations for the last statewide cycle of our 2019-2024 strategic plan. The grants support nonprofit and community-based organizations across Colorado in three areas of focus: Healthy Beginnings, Healthy Youth, and Strong & Resilient Families. The organizations funded operate from 24 counties and, excluding statewide applications, serve communities in 61 counties.

Applicant Name	Award Amount	Location
Ability Connection Colorado	\$75,000	Denver
All Access Wellness	\$20,000	Conifer
Assuring Better Child Health & Development	\$50,000	Denver
Aurora Community Connection Family Resource Center	\$75,000	Aurora
Baby Bear Hugs	\$60,000	Yuma
Boys & Girls Club of La Plata County	\$50,000	Durango
Boys & Girls Clubs of Larimer County	\$35,000	Fort Collins
Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver	\$75,000	Denver
Boys & Girls Clubs of the San Luis Valley	\$75,000	Alamosa
Boys & Girls Clubs of Pueblo County	\$75,000	Pueblo
Boys & Girls Clubs of the High Rockies	\$40,000	Fairplay
Bright Futures	\$50,000	Telluride
CASA of Pueblo	\$75,000	Pueblo
CASA of the 7th Judicial District	\$30,000	Montrose
Catholic Charities of Southern Colorado	\$75,000	Pueblo
Center for African American Health	\$75,000	Denver
Centro de la Familia	\$25,000	Colorado Springs
Chaffee County Early Childhood Council	\$45,000	Salida
Children First	\$35,000	Pueblo
Children's Hospital Colorado Foundation	\$50,000	Aurora
ChildSafe	\$50,000	Fort Collins
Colorado Statewide Parent Coalition	\$65,000	Denver
Community Connections, Inc.	\$75,000	Durango
Community Partnership for Child Development (CPCD)	\$50,000	Colorado Springs
Community Roots Midwife Collective	\$40,000	Longmont
Compañeros: Four Corners Immigrant Resource Center	\$55,000	Durango



Delta County School District 50J	\$75,000	Delta
Denver Children's Advocacy Center	\$70,000	Denver
Denver Health Foundation		
Early Childhood Council for Yuma, Washington, and Kit Carson	\$50,000	Denver
Counties	\$35,000	Yuma
Early Childhood Partners	\$60,000	Avon
Early Childhood Partnership of Adams County	\$71,500	Thornton
Early Learning Ventures	\$20,000	Englewood
El Centro Amistad	\$ 60,000	Boulder
EVICS Family Resource Center	\$40,000	Estes Park
Families Plus	\$70,000	Delta
Family Resource Center	\$55,000	Sterling
Focus Points Family Resource Center	\$60,000	Denver
Four Corners Rainbow Youth Center	\$75,000	Durango
Full Circle Restorative Justice	\$35,000	Salida
Girls Inc. of Metro Denver	\$75,000	Denver
Great Expectations	\$60,000	Glenwood Springs
Growing Home	\$55,000	Westminster
Gunnison Valley Health Foundation	\$65,000	Gunnison
High Valley Community Center, Inc.	\$60,000	Del Norte
Hope Communities	\$60,000	Denver
Illuminate Colorado	\$60,000	Denver
Integrated Community	\$25,000	Steamboat Springs
Invest in Kids	\$75,000	Denver
Jewish Family Service of Colorado	\$75,000	Denver
Karis Inc.	\$50,000	Grand Junction
Kids At Their Best	\$60,000	Fort Morgan
Kids First Health Care	\$35,000	Commerce City
La Cocina	\$85,000	Fort Collins
La Pinata del Aprendizaje	\$45,000	Denver
La Plata Youth Services	\$75,000	Durango
La Puente Home	\$75,000	Alamosa
Make a Chess Move MACM	\$50,000	Denver
Maria Droste Counseling Center	\$70,000	Denver
Mariposa Center for Safety (formerly YWCA Pueblo)	\$60,000	Pueblo



Morgan County Family Center	\$60,000	Fort Morgan
Muslim Youth for Positive Impact	\$75,000	Broomfield
New Legacy Charter School	\$60,000	Aurora
Northwest Colorado Center for Independence	\$50,000	Steamboat Springs
Out Boulder County	\$75,000	Boulder
Parent Possible	\$72,000	Denver
Partners in Housing	\$50,000	Colorado Springs
Peak Vista Community Health Centers	\$50,000	Colorado Springs
Project PAVE Inc.	\$25,000	Denver
Pueblo Child Advocacy Center	\$20,000	Pueblo
Raise the Future	\$60,000	Denver
Riverside Educational Center	\$75,000	Grand Junction
Rose Andom Center	\$50,000	Denver
Rural Communities Resource Center	\$48,000	Yuma
SafeHouse Denver	\$50,000	Denver
Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence	\$25,000	Boulder
San Miguel Resource Center	\$50,000	Telluride
Second Chance Center, Inc.	\$60,000	Aurora
Spark Community Foundation	\$45,000	Denver
Stepping Stones of the Roaring Fork Valley	\$50,000	Carbondale
Street Fraternity	\$80,000	Denver
STRIDE Community Health Center	\$75,000	Wheat Ridge
TGTHR, formerly Attention Homes	\$35,000	Boulder
The Place	\$50,000	Colorado Springs
Thriving Families	\$70,000	Denver
Tigray Community Center	\$50,000	Aurora
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus	\$50,000	Denver
Urban Peak Denver	\$75,000	Denver
Valley Settlement	\$ 60,000	Glenwood Springs
Warren Village	\$75,000	Denver
We Fortify	\$50,000	Colorado Springs
Wray Community District Hospital	\$12,000	Wray
Youth on Record	\$50,000	Denver
YouthPower365	\$15,000	Avon